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. | In connection therewith your attention s .'mvited to .

S follow:l.ng quotations takan from an articls entitled "Monte Carlo's -

S Yysterious Millionaire" by one Ernest leiser, which sppeared in t.ho“ '
B -Tuly 25, 2953, 1ssue of the Saturdax Bvegg Pog. e
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: , | - "Onassis owns the worla! urgost muu mot cd"
iy o T oil tankers - the se ond largest belongs to his -

- L brother-in-law, He is kmown to have more than .
ninety ships afloat or sbuilding, with a dead- . . :
weight tonmage of more than 1. 250 ;000 = the figure

P Ao e

my be even higher, since no outaider hes been : tbh _

to trace all his holding companies or various - o
2 dumny corporations be has set up, Ela ssoc.’mtol o i
7 concede that he owns or controls Bows th!.rty e

T agsorted companies — & & &8 °
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"Those in the know were avare that Qnuu

-interests bad also managed to buy some of S
the Maritime Cormission tankers . ¥. -
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b Al r— * %] paw Onassis, in the luxurim, noderniata.c

i3

[y

_ : offices of his Eew York agents, :haruy Aftl:r
L ~ the Monte Carlo deal became l:laun R
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"Any bright young man, be encomges you to boli.enk 4 _
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%;,:-’-.-;a;:-_;.;;-‘ra—;; -7 tbeir savings ~'$1000 & ¥o - ~ %o s Forveglen i
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4n Sweden it was K, S, Onassis thie‘bo]adet; .’m
S Germany, the Oly-mpie Marine Aktiengesellschaft; 'f' y
T in Penama, Eonduras, France, the United States,
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2"»:‘ %’ - 1t was other firms w:}.th other ‘ames - 311 mning i
g‘;;,:ﬁ; Qnassis. T : ST .‘.;13'},’:‘_'." B <
it Yo s . AT AN
f‘};j "Nevertheless, the Senate tearinga bronght out that
ERA T .the United States Petroleum Carriers Corporation = ~
23 o control of which is beld by the Onassis interests -
L EE e peid a genmerous §$100,000 in legal fees to ex-. ,3_ :
S 41 ) Congressman Joseph E, Casey and his associa.u,

: ;3,{;ﬁ-} L Joseph Rosenbaum, for their belp in obt.ain:!.ng

‘- . four tankers from tha }hritime comission. .

It 1 requested that M, Iemr b 1ntervievod, with bhe
view of developing the followi.ngs =

- \,..,-.-',-‘-.‘, ~

S %,

- - . Obtain the names and addresses of the assoclates
- Aristotlef\nassis so that they can be questioned regarding the
- ¥thirty ssorted ccm;mnies' which Hr Omssia owns and controh
o S : 2, Determine who furnished Mr, leiser the informaticn t&i_ *
b T - ) Aristotle Onassis interests bad "managed to buy some of the Maritime ..

. . Conmission tankers;® also, if possiblo, ascertaln the memes of said x-'.l
R : tanbra. _ - _ R

R
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A . 3. Hhere were tha "luxurious, nodernistic otf‘.loen' nf s

&; = 7 Onassis! New York egents and what firm occupled aaid otfiees. T
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‘ . 4. Where 4id he get t.he Mm'mtion t.'nat &nuia oum
" or controls 'ninaty-odd shipe. : ‘ :

e

s 5. ¥Who was

Opassis and Constantine

Y

A 6. ﬁhtmthemmaottheewpomtiommehwdl =N
controls in the United St.atumdwhatproofdoel&' Loiser hn TR
of Qoassis' ownership and/m- eontrol, STy Ty

-~ T

s % 7. Wbat knovledge nnd/or proot doos ¥, Teleor hive RN

regardﬂ.n.g eontrol of t.he II s. Potro]sm Carriers curpontionby mud.l.;"-

It u'bodthn

the U, 8, Petroleum Carriers

¥, laurence W, Eeating, former Directar and Treasurer of the same:

ﬁn,hinterﬁcmdforthommootdehrniningubstbrthym__
furnish any information which will lead to proof thet Aristotls
;mtrolnundoparntoau 8. Pbtrohun G-.rr:!.rn, Inc.- :
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T mun AGAINST m oommr S
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T Attnchod to thh nemorandun and tho oopiu deaignntod
‘ ror the New York Field Division is a copy of & self-sxplanatory -

" mamorandum from the Criminal Division dated September 10 19531

roquoat.’mg additioml 1nvoatigatlon in thh nttor. CRERTI e

PR ,,\a- .2

: The New !ork Diviuon, through *us conuat- wlth tho :
various literary agents will asgertain the address of Ernest -
Leiser, the author of the article in the Saturday Evening Pos
roferred to in the Criminal Division's memorandum. _Whan Mi,
- laiser has been located he should de interviewed as t'oquuto, S
-~ by the Criminal Division but prior to such interview should :

bs sdvized that this investigation is being eonducted at the =:%.-
_ specific request of Assiatant Attorney General Warren Olney :n
of the Criminal Division, Department of Justice, In the event : ;
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T3y Mr. Leiser is not located by the New York Division leads should
%L . _be set forth for the appropriats field division setting forth I

*}'LH

sufficient background so that this interview may de mtolllgontly
conducted., The advice to Mr, Laiser that this investigation - -
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, i‘_‘* e $s being eonducted at the specifioc request of Asslistan lttomy
¥ ,g e Oonornl 01noy should not be set forth .!.n your 1nvnt1.gaun roport.
v E o T 7L rhe mtonlowl of tho romr orﬂoulo of Uns.tod Gtatu
SREE L Potroloun Carriers, as set forth in the last paragraph on S
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Oﬁ; ce M emgmndum * UNITED STATES GOVERN&IE:W
TE . Mr. 110 f_:
-;: AMpe, - by JUEUE
woTo : Director, Federal Bureau of Inveatigation DA"‘ Sep t“b"IB 9531 Y
= ot . ‘|VV - -
( FRO Harren Olney III, Assistant Lttorney General HO.;?K:HFS ’?rr!\’c:kf;\ﬁr;
cri.miml Division - u6_20 5%' Tele. Room ___
/ SUBJECT: V:Lcto Carrie Ine, ’ _ = Mr. Holloman__ .
/ ] L o M\l.u Qana*.ly :
’;'17: / : ' Reference is made to our recent memrandum in vhich, .
i among other things, it was requested that Mr, laurence W, Keating,
PR former Director and Treasurer of United States Petroleum Carriers, - . .
S Inc,, be interviewed for the purpose of determining vhether e ...~ -+ .

could furnish any information which might establish that Aristotle . .
S, Onassis controls and operates United States Petrolem Garriers, G
Inc, - . ™.

it

Flecse be advised that Mr, Keating appeared berona ths-

s

Grand Jury which is inquiring into this mtter on Wednesday, Vi
September 16, 1953, Therefore, it will not be necessary for the- -
Bureau to interviev M, Keating, - R
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Oﬁice _Memé, dadum_ e UNITED s1..ri:§ GOVERNMENT
L FYd zo .+ Director, FBI (86-17783) oxre: 9/30/53
-, Attention: Investigative Division - o TR
- 11 Accounting and Fraud Section * 7 I
e rom . SAC, New York (¥6-2507) Lo
o O .
;;"l SUBJECT:, NORTH_AMERICAN SHIPPING AND '
4 A S m_I_N,G_..COMPM‘_.mc., ET AL -
e FRAUD AGAINST THE GOVERNMENT L
ReBulet 9/23/53. . :

\fg - f.v’ﬁw" 7/4,;/77 '

© Bues. (23)

There are attached hereto coples of the following = - °
enclosures referred to in New York report dated 5/10/528 - .-

Enclosures 1 through 16 and 21 through 8Fe - oo
Copies of enclosures 17 through 20, 28 and 29 are not
available. : _ PR

Enclosures 17 through 20 consist of documents pertafgg_'

ing to the Olympic Trading Corporation loan agreement of 6/17
1n the amount of $22,%00,000,00. Information concerning these
enclosures is set forth on pages 1348 through 152 of Kew York = -

report dated 5/10/52. 5 s me e

Enclosure 28 1s a copy of the indenture and related
documents pertaining to the $10,000,000,00 bond issue of USPC {
that was purchased by Metropolitan Life Imsurance Company under

~ Bond Purchase Agreement dated 9/12/51 im which National City

- - - e .

"~ Bank of New York acted as trustee under Preférred Shipuﬂbrtgage;gf;,_ -

and Indenture dated 9/1/51. = S han i

Enclosure 29 is a copy of the Third Prefefred ?ieef?; -
Mortgage dated 5/27/%9 between USPC and National City Bank. """

3y -

Jaformation eoncerﬁing enclosures 28 ind 29 1.w.,ge;£ff:

tos%h on pages 198 and 199 of New York report dated 5/10/5%
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, FEDERAL BUEEAU OF INVESTIGATI
PR

UNITED BTATES DEP

NEW YORK, N.Y., 10/2/53. -?’.}i',-i:f PR Ttifee
ST I Wailerrewd
Transait t.he following Teleiype message to: BUREAU S ) Tes Sm i

- > Iir T- .f-i'hah_._
Onon'm AMERICAN SHIPPING AND TRADING conrm, :mc., ET AL.| R e

SN

' ‘

AN

REBULET 9/16/53. ERNEST LEISER ' INTERVIEWED AT PLACE or Lo .'.4,
CBS, NYC, RE ONASSIS ARTICLE, UNABLE TO FURNISH PER'I‘I!«IENT mom—

-\‘|‘:..-A__

e e

TION FROM MEMORY. HE WILL ENDEAVOR TO LOCATE NOTES RE omssm

'-:-..-‘_‘,'.‘_—.

ARTICLE AND MAKE SAME AVAILABLE 10/5/53. REPORT UILL BE SUBMI'I'I'ED
PROMPTLY 'I‘HEREAFTER.
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Oﬁice Memom%ﬂzmz o UNITED STAIES éOYERNMENT

TO + pirector, FBI (46-17783) DATE: 10/13/53 —
uov{éégc, New York (46-2507) Ciler
susjEcT: YORTH AMERICAN SHIPRING AND
=" TRADING_CO., INC.,5 ET AL

**.; 'FRAUD AGAINST THE GOVERNMENT
- RE: US PETROLEUM CARHIEKS, INC.
14 By memorandum dated 9/10/53, WARREN OLNEY, III,
Assistent Attorney General, Criminal Division, requested .
certain investigation that would lead to proof that ARISTOTLE -

S§. ONASSIS, an Argentine citizen of Greek origin, controls and
operates United States petroleum Cerriers, Inc. (USPC).

The following background info is being set forth for
the benefit of the Norfolk office for assistence in interviewling
a former USPC employee, 570
Norfolk, Va.: . _

USPC wae organized under the laws of the State ot'
peleware on 9/27/47 with an organized capital atock of 1,000
sheres of no par value stock. The original stockholders were -

es follows: -

HAROLD G. BOWEN

Shares “

ROBERT L. BERENSON

[ o W ey

BOWEN, DUDLEY, and BEKENSON are US eclitlzens.

shares were issued for a consideration

total amount of on 1/7/48
shares of

stock for amount of , and, on the same date, the
remainin shares of uniss stock were sold to Sociedsd
Industrisl Maritima Financlera Ariona Panama, SA (Ariocna) for an
amount of thQ,OO0.0anr_at the rate of $250.00 per share. ~ ™

. 4 . "

The origlna

w (4
ggg s %ﬁ,i; ﬁitjéiﬂﬂbED-ﬁs i’ﬁg{ ::IdfﬂyﬂlZEa ,_:;;55;53 (:
r:;:!érfolk (AM) % - ZAPCI . .flﬂyf%::
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L;tt;ei;- i;o Director
NY 46-2507
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Arione, a Pansmanisn corp., is controlled by DNASSIS;: f_
» 17¢” - on 3/23/48, BERENSON sold [ shares of his stock to
- CLIFFORD N. CARVER per sheare. _ T
o on 6/17/4 o sold M sheres of his stock to
8 CORKKINIS at per share -mdh shares t¢ Ariona
per share. OKKINIS received hif US eitizenship
b?C/ pepers shortly before purchasing the above-mentioned stock.
BERENSON also sold shares of his stock to ARNE C. STOREN on
6/17/48 at per share. '
- The present stockholders are as follows:
§ -
*-; Shares
1= ROBERT L. BERENSON ]
$= :
)¢  CLIFFORD N. CARVER i
1 ARNE C. STOREN s
‘ __ NICOLAS COKKINIS .
"3 Ariona 490 - )
- : " Total 1,000 |
A . BERENSON, CAKVER, STOREN and COKKINIS sre US citizens
ot which means that 51% of the stock is owned by US citizens. As
A set forth previously, Ariona, a foreign corp., owns 494 of the
5 7 USPC stock. : _
‘ ] Investigation reveals that USPC and affilisted companies
- purchased 2 vessels from the US Maritime Commission or US €orps.
s The purchase of these vessels would not have been possible
) without the financiasl assistance of OKASSIS. Also in many . .
_ instances, the charter arrangements between USPC or affilistes .
and ONASSIS controlled companies were such that. most of the 7% ...
V- ‘{ - :i ":ft'-'.'
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Letter to Director .
Y 46-2507

« 7o

profita reverted to ONASSIS controclled companies,

USPC owned or controlled the following corporationa£~‘ '
American Marine Corp. | ' :
Victory Carriers, Inc.

Western Tankers, Inc. (formerly known &s Pacifi
Tankers, Inc.) _

Oceanic Transport Corp.
USPC also owns {0f of the stock of Trafelgar SS co;

By memorandum dated 12/6/51 the Dept. pointed out -
that a corp. in purchesing a vessel from the US Maritime :
Commission or securing mortgage ald from the Maritime must, under
Section 802, Title 46, USC, establish that the controlling
interest in the corp. is owned by US citizens free from any y
contr:} by non-citizens whether by contract, understanding, or
-othervise, : ) .

Investigation has been conducted with s view of T

establishing that although US citizens own S1% of USPC stock,
this corp. is actually controlled by ONASSIS.

In addition, investigation has been conducted for .
possible violations of Secticn 371, Title 18, USC, and Section
1001, Title 18, USC.

The following USPC officers are US citizens who
have been active in the operation of USPC and affillated

companies: ‘
| ROBERT L. BERENSON, Cheirman of the Board. ™ -
NICOLAS COKKINIS, Vice President. - e

A "~ ',:“J‘?':’C‘

R EARCLD 0. BECKER, Treasursr & Assistant Secretary,i:"
. : g e B
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memorandum dated 9/10/53, &lso requests that '
whaling-fleet owner, to whom ‘
supposedly lent all t}heir

Dept.
the 1dentity of the Norweglen
ONASSIS and CONSTANTINE KONIALIDIS
savings, be determined.

advised b7c,

ormerly employe

tha es
an riers, Inc. He stated tha oileves b7
may be able to furnish info concerning the extent
of the control that ONASSIS exercises over USPC and affiliated
companies. _ _ L
Broadweay, , &dvise & told him that &
about 30 years ago OKASSIS end KONIALIDES, an ONASSIS assoclate, &7

supposedly lent all their savings to a Norweglan whaling-fleet
owner. MMentiriod the name of this individual as
ANDERS . did not have further info concerning JAHKB.

desired that their names de ‘kept
confidentlal. B

The Norfolk office is requested to contactm
P Norfolk, end question him along the follow Yo
nesg -

l. Obtain riod of employment at USPC
and the nature of his duties. ; o
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S i 2. oObtain any info JlER-:y have concerning |-

e the degree of control that ONASSIS exerciged ¢

& 50 over USPC and affillates. I

g;r 3. Ascertain Hhethorqcm furnish the = -

e pressnt location of the orwegian whaling-fleet

%:_- owner, ANDERS JAHRE. Also obtain the details

= o of the trensaction whereby CONSTANTINE KONIALIDES and
AT .- -. OMASSIS loaned all their savings to JAHRE. : BT R
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: FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTlGATlON
fuk pmzes o e AT , .
- ) ‘ THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT wASHINGTON FIEJD o e . - s ‘,} T ::“.‘F'F--& : 11:1
'_" { nmm)l‘f . ] - DATE WHEN L PERIOD FOR WHICH MADE REFORT MADEBY . " e 7151%?4 ;.
5 NEW YORE *"7 z"2“95:’10/21/53 A’i‘;,}i‘
én“oam AMERICAN SHIPPING AND TRADING B B yei-arprn e T

FRAUD AGAINST 'IHE o

COMPARY, INC., ET AL COVERWENT .. . % S
e ;:,-‘.'_,.,_r__.*«_.- D

of USPC. CoL
?54 771, A/"““‘C Grcrn ﬂuﬂ
&m), Ao 34.23 u.2
'&'/ﬁ‘¢ Coorig, Iom ST
1 DETEILS:
mwus lnEﬂI’VLGHBG &% AL B Dualﬂﬂll /
addre ctober 953, He advised that he has met BERENSOI
but to the best of his recollection he has never had business:
dealings with BERENSON, He also advised that he 1s acquaint.od ® uﬂ
with ONASSIS who has contact im on various occasions -~~~ .
concerning business matters., advised that, to the
best of his recollection, ONASSIS never contacted him regarding
United States Petroleum Carriors. Incorporltod.

TR ""l’-'i -",—-{;'_ et
P ‘ Lmdo B Alalh Lo Bma o 4 .‘;F-h-: ‘. S
' tated that he does not bave ‘uuuwn:tv_;.;.-_ »
evidence® that wom lBad to proof that ONASSIS has either .m .. 7.

direct or indirect control over United States Petroleum carriorl. x
He advised that it 1s his opinion that ONASSIS controls .~ ~ .. -
United States Petroleum Carriers. He further advised that his’ b'l@
opinion is based on gossip and heresay and that he is not able *«;___-;;

s 31 e R

to name a reliable source to substantitbe thia opinim. _ﬂ-_?-; %J:"»“f o

*staud that he 1s lcquaintod with comns. y
o mand 2an an axtremely ezpable snd shrewd individuval, -

1 ggozd?r;s:?:ﬁ::vﬁo-;eﬁe;“;.gﬁillﬂsril the poracn best quallriod w4
. B TPt -‘,‘~=gtz_'-v-9,.;;. SE
m m . ummumm L =PRI
N VUHIES DESTROYED, |£ 6_'—‘[—7—12-3
U mwﬁﬁ}k«.u 13 1970 i} ocr 23 1953
iR Q- Bureau (}46-17783) s .
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- to rumish information reference ONASSIS and his United Statoa-.: s
interests, He advised, however, that COEKKINIS is "very cagey": ~f*'~

and has never indicated to him that ONASEIS exsrcies elther - '. s :""-f'_"

"
a4

syl
e

2= direct or indirect control over Unlted States Petroleum Carrlerl.
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S when resigned %00k various USFU uvcumenis without USPC mmowled Oj
L Exam. of said documents reveals BECKER eomputed estimated

," T rofits for lst year under original eharter agreoments as

e 7,341,767.90 before Federal taxes. USPC, after revisi

original echarter agresments o.nd ehartering to PRTCAP. ha m.

PR or 17,054.04 for 1st year. Rough draft copy of letter dated

{1 1/ b from BECKER to BERENSON sets forth somputatiens ef

-;Fi utintod nrnin%a under various eharter arrengements that may
{fg:- have boon basis for finmal USPC-PETCAP charter arrangmnh. g

%l pp ietter states "after you $alk with Mr. UNASSIS, you ne doudvs

G o will be able %o arrive at & solution ef your different pobh-."

| (A LEISER interviewed ONASSIS at effice of Central pAmeriecan &S -

' ency, Imc., NYC.. LRISER advised has mo infermanss wnable
- %5 furnish pertinent dats re ONASSIS' conirel ef usrc?h

USPC, aow lecated Yor TEIE,-

74
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e
3 T Ve., furnish info re Norweglan ing-fleet owner, ANDERS JAEKE
¥ %0 whom ONASSIS and KORIALIDES, supposedly lent all thou' uvnp
¢ | g
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3] 5. Bt 85237 ;/Ae,«bfé.% ,,-r""‘ S
E.:- i} l_{“- I(’_{ ﬁ.j, /4—9_’-1_.'1 L LoAe 4 cen N R =)
?::‘;: o iaﬂ; '4 '. J/M"“/‘-/Wm o
i;;:‘:" _‘... . ”"’on/ w_,t - . c
il 4 pﬁ o Cale o Tmpmd
-\,1’ %m ....“’ ~ e,
i | Y/T77758- 153 -
i - &)~ puresu (kb-2783)" mmc-.'m- -
N ) ‘g - '.mlgtm Fliald
TERN £
N RO q QC'\' 294
; mﬂm—m'”umtm”bmﬂlﬂl“mmm' BY TuE fl l. T 76 BE DETLISNTED GUTRR &
3 TO WK LoaRED. S & SIERGENT FEIpTEE GPVORE G-~ ERAS-§ N o B .'.'_ .
. : —ag— ST PSS R T IIN reA '.-"'"-'--":-‘—:- . —— - - -_:_.,_.,,ﬂ-..f,‘;’ijz ;,_l___"-. e



5
S .
LA F
q: .
1:€.
s
LA
I
1 ¢
Looen s
P
£
PR
- .-
EN S
.
. =
e
TN
BRI
- -. ./
R, -,
N, Tk
.'r -.._
LTy
Tl
ey

s

hh-
AR l.f

§

S

'
o)

Yoy T

f

L

o ‘.‘ .v ot

PRI r
t

v

KRR O R O LTI AR LN T DR 5 P b et e

e

WOy

Sy

“

Ty
R

53 g N

o
Rt

i

WY L N
T intyae i, e
- Ld L}
P AT TR

L Rt LS
. q' AT

-
.

R o7

 DETAILS: -

‘article entitled, "Monte Carlo’s Mysteriocus Millionsaire,
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Thia 1nvutigntion is predicntad upon & S .. i
departmentsl memorendum dated September 10, ™~ .*
1953 from WARKEN OLNEY 1I1I, Assistant Attornoy
Genersl, Criminal Division, to the Director. Instant mmora.ndun

requests that one ERNEST LEISER be interviewed concerning his
uhieh N

. appeared in the July 25, 1953 iasue of the "Satur ng
ne memorandum alsd requeated thet '
mor United States Potroleum bl.
ers, incorporsate terviewed for the purpose .

SR hmn erviowo

| md those contalning informatl

of determining whether he could furnish any information which
will leed to proof that ARISTOTLE S. ONASSIS controls and
operates USPC, R

Ee was employe

stated that he e
s but 4id so because ‘he was °

:'.“h 7

records with him.
permission to take these recor
dlaplaaud \dth tho treatment ho haed received at USPG.

T \ore oxamined
e ol assistance to 57&
and turned ovor to the

'lhe USPC docunenta taken
the department were identifiod

uri.tor. | R . e Ty
S prior to hl.l omploynent

by US with BEPT) yhom he had 1:?9
known

Ha atd¥80 TNEL ha havel =rad -

loss statements during thepori.od othis oloymnt at USPc md
has no intornation eoncomins the actual urningl of usrc. o

PP

sxeocuted l uworn ltatomnt.

lﬂ&

On October 7, 1953

perthent portiona of which statemen® are set forth 'ho].ou:
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However,

impression
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W company.

& BERENSON
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; "]: believe that BERENSON never made an 1mportant polioy ifsﬁ-}'—:{’ﬁ:—'

"decision re U,8.P.C. without consulting ONASSIS. However, &.v ' "Fu.

I can't give speciﬁc instances rerlecting or ulustrating )
th!.’o- \

TR ¢
B

"Shortly thereafter BECKER set up ‘the books
and records. From Feb. 1948 until he became officlially

mrmemasnbad wlé TTCY RENERR anﬂ(nf‘ atr TISY an ha hankas

o.nd records nights, lunch hours and Saturdays. He received
a salary of $500.00 per month for this work. . ,

1, Wworked under the
he perlod of my employment by

U.8.F.C,.

.c. 111 expendituru had to be cpprovod b: COx.KIHIB
whom I ccnsidered to be ONASSIS'S representative. On various
occasions that I saw ONASSIS and COKKINIS together it
appeared to me that COEKKINIS was taking orders from QNASSIS.
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3E i s =" WThe Port Bridger and Lake George were chartered to,.“p;'
o SOcony Vacuun 011 Company by U.S.P.C, on Consecutive Voyage® AR
z ¥ Charter., The Camas Meedows was chartered to Groupement D'Achat ;
5 des Carburants by U.S.P.C. on Consecutive Voyage Charter. .The: ~.;,_,‘;
Lod Arickaree was on Bareboat Charter to Socony Vacuum, * A
L ) o7
:-f‘" "According to the above-mentioned statement total .
4 x5 revenue would have been $10,431,787.00 and net proﬁ.t beroro IR
S federal taxes would have been $7,341,767.00. ER _;_
:.5“" "I have examined & rough draft copy of & letter dated _
§ x July 12, 1948 from BECKER to BERENSON encloeing nine statements,
2 E I have examined the work sheets pertaining to these statements and
g; noted that the writing on the nine statements is BECKER'S handwriting.
A ;; "Statement Number one entitled 'United States Petrolewm
R Carriers, Inc.! 'Estimated Profit and Loss Account - Year 1948 =¥
1 T shows that estimated loass for the year 1948 before depreciation was
L $72,192.47 and $386,964.62 after depreciation. According to this
”i ltatement Charter Revenue before expenses amounted to $1,442,112.75.
e
A "Statement Number 2 sets forth the detail of proviously
Famed mentioned Charter Revenue of $1,442,112.75. This is based on
§'-&§§f revised charter arrangements between U.,S5.P.C. and Petroleum Carriers
!“: of Pansma, based on Time Cha ters for the Fort Bridger; Lake George
3 :41& and Camas Headows at a rate or $2.70 per dsadweight ton pgr month,

-

and -a bvareboat charter for the Arickares at '.L.U’U per uuuuw;&ub
ton per month, : .

s

1
!
v ‘."\' Yy

®Statement Number & shows the Profit and Loss Lccount of

o RENE Lt WA
Iy

'{, U.S.P.C. if the four vessels were chartered to Petroleum Carriers of
S A Paname et $1.00 per deadweight ton per month, This statement shows
1 P a profit after depreciation of $26,235.20. S
S "The other statements show estimated Profit and Loss for
p "i - - the Americsn Marine Corporation years 1Q|1ﬂ and 1Q]|Q and detpils
:,f_;'ﬂ_s_‘-j_ concerning U.S5.P,C. interest expense md overhend for the Jour 19!}8.
??f‘ ' ®After setting forth informetion eoncerning ‘the nine
EopA - statements BECKER in the rough draft le tter daud July 12, 1948
"‘%-‘Q" - uakes tho rollowing statements . . R e e
R A vt ii.e. 11 believe the above fully explains the position of the
% afus two companies and sfter you talk with Mr, ONASSIS you no doubt will
ﬁ‘fb . - ba .b‘la to miva at a solution of your different problems,®; i ==
A Ea L , N R
‘*'g-‘i_';_’.? . ;?‘f",:tfi x N = ‘%‘ggi""“
A IR L Rk
,a{i' A D AN : " . . - %{f\!’"*
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14 TR ad T bomaa e
®] wish to state that all work sheets that 4 Daveg .-

examinad and 1dent1fied contain BECKER'S handwriting.

s
» Yine

"I have never seen the stock certificate book for U;S P C.
I don't knou whether QONASSIS wes a stockholder in U.S.P. c. EEREhSOH
never told me whether ONASSIS had en interest in U.S.P.C,"

The first four tankers purchasad by USPC, that 13, FORT
BRIDGER, LAKE GEORGE, CAMAS MEADOWS and ARICKAREE, were originally

ohnh&vonnﬂ 'ha anc\-}}r Vasuum 01‘_ Cem?nnv and ﬂﬂﬂl\hnment

DtAchat des Carburents as set forth in signed stetement. b/J

There wes attached to BEECKER'S worksheet, dhowing USPC
estimated profit Tor the first yeer under the original charter
agreements, & typed atatement setting forth the data contained on this
worksheet. A photostatlic copy of this statement, Schedule A, captioned
PUNITED STATES PETROLEUM CARRIERS, INCORPORATED, Statement of
Estimated Profit and Losses,” is attached to this report.

According to Schedule A, estimated net profit before
Federel Taxes for the year 1948 wes $7,341,767.00.

SA (A) exemined the books and Lle
records of USPC in Maey, 1952 efter the original charter egreements had
been reviesed, and determined from this exemination thet for the year
ended December 31, 1948, USPC showed a loss of $17,054.04. Further
date concerning revised charter qgreementa uill ba not rorth
subseauentlv 1n this report. . .

e e T T Im s P TRIERR R RNl L ECER ORI L L BT

LR LS I T B R L TR

80 nade availabla a typed cop or & memo dated
February 11, 1 mo# signed with the b4
initials “RLB, that he recelved this memo fram
ROBERT L. BERENSON. - ,

The following portion of this memo is being set forthg

®Vessels owned by United States Patroleum Carriera.
Inc., and their wholly ownsd subsidiary, American Marine COrporation,
are all to be chartered to Petroleum Carriers of Panama for
periods of ten or twelve yeara. Thies is done simply for tax -
purposes - it does not change the registry of the vessels. As
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> e vl oo . K S rnl
Pl s SRER"RXaNple, on the Socony.Vacuum bareboat charters, -we aow:hiPew

. ¥ & Fate of two dollars - the Charter Party will be will be wriften
P bétween Petroleum Carriers of Panama &nd Socony Vacuum 011 :Cosipany.
bl - .- yer@ollars will be paid to Petroleum Carriers of ?iﬁiﬁisﬁéfﬁgai;p,-
M same vessel will be bareboat chartered by United States Petroleum
L Carriers, Inc., for twelve years to Petroleum Carriers of Panama
j¥e: v=aw: “at one dollar. Therefore, -one dollar revenus,comes luto the ¥
- Dnited States on which we pay taxes. Taxes on the dollar less
$E: expenses.
»'_.;---A—': Yt - S e e e amm e .- a .- . P o L T T T par N E IR AT L T I L ey T A, TR Ll
éf; "A11 this, of course, is subject to approval of the -
I . Maritime Commission to whom we have made application."

: ) -—':-“—-' .r - e R . - . - T "‘__'*""""Z'-"""'H = o
Fﬂ_ Prom the above, it appears that it may have beenthe - » -

original intention of USPC on February 11, 1948 to organize

Petroleum Carriers of Panama (PETCAP) for tax purposes. However,
the USPC minutes reflect that PETCAP was 20ld to Socledad Maritima -
Miraflores Ltd. (Miraflores) on May 10, 1948 for $2,600.00, and,

as will be shown subsequently, entered into charter agreements

with Miraflores whereby most of the USPC estimated profit of
$7,3%1,767.00 for the year ended December 31, 1948 apparently

was diverted to Miraflores. .

As set forth in his signed statement, | rurnil‘bcd.\”?8
the following rough draft typed copy of a letter July 12,

1948, from H, O. BECKER to R. L. BERENSON:

o e e e e

"July 12, 1948
. "Mr. R. L. BERENSON
"Dear Bob:

i "Mr. COKKINIS & myself have gone over the enclosed
I —- statements which I am giving you & detailed explanation of as
2 follows:

1

"Exhibit #1 - U. S. Petroleum Carriers Inc. - Est. P. & L. for 1948

"Phis statement shows $72,192,47 loss before depreciation
and $386,964.62 loss after depreclation.

:"Bxhibit §2 - Detail of Charter Revenue as shown on Exhibit #1, -
T = B gl
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3. 3.5 -  Dpetall of Overhead Expenses as shown on Exhibit #Iifs..
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You will note a service charge credit of $27 500 Ihis amguhtlﬁ;%--

represents 11 months overheasd of Americen Marine r'mnn uhln‘l-."g’.&"-’!_\-.“?,:'
- e Wikl WAE WA T

is shown as & charge on their P. & L. statement. Also Detail~ ¢ it
of Interest as shown on Exhibit #1 amounting to $229,59u.u1i-%

"Exhiblt #li . L AR ‘g;'",;*.:,",‘ ¢
' "pDeteil of Intereat Pa able by month yoﬁ will né ' %
t-at AUOKA'S loan at December 31, 1948 will be $3,580,000 00
if charter hire 1a according to‘Exhibit #2 lnd P. & L. TR
according to Exhibit #l. . SRt

”Exh.ibit E ‘ ."‘ T - o 7. e 5 ' " .:."T;-"";-:-':.'~‘;:..'i';"r_—,.'e.“

to U.8. Petroleum Carriers Inc. wlll owe on December 315t,,5'"“

amounting to $6,686,666.7 and also shows payments which must -7’7 {w'

be met in 1949. These amounts are in addition to the $18784.80 .
less $1);,334.11 for inventory or net of $173,307.69 which is .- -
owed the Socony Vaccum 0il Co. for repsirs to the §/7 ArickarIO'“Hﬁ
Also in addition to the Chase Loan by the American Marine COrp.
there 1s the smount of $211,292.91 owed the Socony Vaccum 01l -

l-r ,3"
Co. for repairs to their 3 nhips 1033 t35,13h.2u ror invontoriol

or a net balanco due or $206, 158 -

" WExhiblt t6 , R '_ .' - ,,_,,‘.;,‘_ '."":".' %

®This statement shows the Prorit and Loss q/o or tho
¥.8. Petroleum carriora, Ine, if their four vessels wWere v e
chartiered to Fetroleum Carriers of Panama at §1 per %on Bareboat, .
This statement shows a profit before depreciation of t3h1,007.35*‘,_
and & profit after depreclation of $26,235.20. If accounts are -
to be adjusted on this baszis additional revenue of $,13,199.82 " g :
will have to be paid to the U.S.P. by Petcap for the year 19&8. .-
Thls smount could then be used to pay the interest due Auona- . .
and also balance due Potroloum carrlora or PADAR, S - L AT
,,--':_,;-., -g,_':,b,'ln_,‘-rk-_.'_ -‘-
Exhibit §#7 - Eatlnnted P & L- U B. Pitroloun carrigrl Inc. rar

nl.oa  ~ -.

the Neu.r 4‘!4‘!

'ﬂhis statement shows s loss after doprociatian orJ?'; i'l

6253.6}1.20. ™is is based on ga 70 Tino Chnrtor on 3 voslol s "

f.‘ 2, .‘
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and tl - Bareboat on the S/T Aricknrio.;‘_

"This statement shovs & profit of Q538,7h2 20 arte f; g
depreciation-- «p,ﬁ-

"Depreciation 1s based on 20 year llto tron tlno bhigj,
if we are allowed a five year life there will be no profit for
/ the first rivo years. Please nofe that Revenue is at 62 - Bareboat.

-

"Exhiblt f9 - Estimated P. 2 L ~ American Marino Cpr. - !bar 19&9

: “This statement shows & prorit of $675,306.00 uith
Charter Revenue at $2.00 - Bareboat, this profit is before taxes
and would be ample to absorb the loss of the U,.S.P. for 1949 .-
which 1s $253,071.20 or a combined profit of $h22,000 on which -
taxes would bo paid. o : u.kl,‘-_-z‘=s‘;a

N - PR '.’;’-‘,._-'-'-_',‘":"., i-t Tm‘ “n

L believe the above fully explaina the positlon of ‘ffq
the two companies and after you talk with Mr. ONASSIS you n0‘f‘*f
doubt will be able to arrive at a lolution or your difrorqnt-’ L
problems. T ‘ : Sy A e

R

'Trusting you are onjoying your trlp. I an.

.
S
-
Ay
a
o
&
o=

j}? The tollowlng uords 1n tho naxt to tho laat plrnéfuyh
B were crossed out - “and after Jou talk with Mr. OHASSIS!-_ ;_
:"‘- Hads t“."";', .;
= Thero was attached to this rough drart a copy of a ¥

i typed letter dated July 12, 1948 from H, O. BECKER o Mr. ROBERT.
T L. BERENSON; care of Agence Haritimq.L. BTEAUSS. 36 Rue De =~
%ﬁ;&. Chatoaudon, Paris IX, Franeo. oo Ll -a; - et “-t4'*f rﬂ{fwvf*"
o im ' A RIS :
5;‘_ ) ) The vording l.n this httor .I.l 1dentloal Uith thc

s . )

74w . g

e L - R N

Fie ) T

¥ - : M
._. 4l S FIEN ..rum*vcrﬂvmp;'r rﬂ,\mﬂm‘}ﬂw
LA e T AT T T ERTe ek Do
K o . B M S T




N LT

I
i
)
'
t
3
I
1
]
]
3

e

AL S AN o

T N )
§ q“m‘f
—
;
»
oot

'

- = ’

® v, B -
PR A .
= -

e e

'un-‘l m Ben Sl wnmss o 3 - Y . - menme wal AT —-—a -

woItull 5 in the rough draft copy with the exception of tnO ‘ :
peragraph referring to ONASSIS. The name ONASSIS is omitted“*“f-“i‘--
and the paragraph is changed to read "I believe the above -
fully expleins the position of the two companies and you ho .-

LA

v

X% doubt will be able to arrive at a solution of your d.i.rreront
LKL problems,.® S
" .r_-_::' T ) B ’
LT m'urnished the work sheets pertainmg to S
Yo, Exhiblts ough #9 and also tMo work = ..
. & sheets. As previously set fgrth;———-—_—tha% R A b'a?
SR BECKER 'S handwriting is contained' on the work sheet coples of -
e the above-mentioned Exhibits. Before commenting on these
T Ev- Exhibits, the following remarks pertaining to the charter
@‘_.{; arrangements of USPC and American Marine Corporation are being
e - set forih. , '
L R - B
R E As previously noted, the original USPC chartor .
arrangements for the Tenkers CAMAS MEADOWS, FORT BRIDGER, LAKB
" GEORGE, and ARICKAREE would have, lccording to BECKER'S
Ay computations, resulted in an estimsted profit of $7,341,767.00
for the year ended December 31, 194,8. However, USPC cencelled
the original charter agreements and entered into the rbllowing
ol agroementa 3 . 3 e
3 e “The . G.AHAS MEADOWS » FORT BRIDGER a.nd LAEE GEORGB wero
& time chartered to PETCAP at a monthly rate of $2.70 per dead
weight ton. In addition, Miraflores entered into a guarantes
2" egreement with USPC whereby under the 3 time charters, the
% net of charter hire and vessel operation expenses would be at
4 least equivalent to the revenue thet would sccrue to USPC under
bareboat charters at the rate of $1.00 per dead weight ton =
¢ ;,'; per month. The ARICKAREE was bareboat chartered to PETCA.P at
%!j;; the monthly rate of $1.00 per dead weight ton.
f-:’i examination of the USPC booke end records by o bl
5 SA ﬁin May, 1952 for the period 1548 through 1951. |
- reve that Miraflores was required to remit to USPC under °
g Lo the guarantes agresment for each of these years. Therefors,
}-?,:(‘ ‘ the operation of the lj vessels over the l} years was, in effect, .
‘%f e a bareboat charter at a montiy rate of tl 00 per doad ueight tgn.
W e i o o Jt;"“ Yy
{he S ’ S ﬂ"&g‘
{ :"ﬁ . - ) PR g’:_ -t’
v, -10- » T heE T
B ._ o o ,_’.:'ﬁ._,‘f”-'
:_(!{,- . FEAIP S b - S - o t <o
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#1 and #2, 1f the vessels FORT BRIDGER, LAKE GEORGE and CAMAS
MEADOWS were time chartered to PETCAP at a monthly rate of.

$2.70 per ton and the ARICKAREE was bareboat chartered at the ~
monthly rate of $1.00 per dead weight ton,
for the year 194 have

and $386,964,.62 after depreciation.

..... - - fals] T M n e

2

the estimated losses
o HUULQ fave Ut:l‘:ll Q{d,.l.yd-'tl Dc.l. ure u:p:eb.uzw.uu

According to Exhibit #6, if the & vessels ueré bare-
boat chartered to PETCAP at the monthly rate of $1.00 per dead

welight ton, the estimated profit for the
been $341,007.35 before depreciation and
depreciation.

26,235.20 arter

natad

I Ve Wl

Ti— ias to h +hnt +ha
WA vV Waaw

1ittle more than a break-even figure.

It 18 possible that the above computations were
the basis of the final charter arrangements between PETCAP
and USPC for the pericd 1948 through 1951, whereby the CAMAS
MEADOWS, PORT BRIDGER and LAKE GEORGE were time chartered to
PETCAP at the monthly rate of $2.70 per dead weight ton and
Miraflores guaranteed USPC that the net of charter hire and

at the monthly rate of $1.00 per dead weight ton.

Since, as previously set forth, Miraflores was re-

ear 1948 would have -

-vesgel operation. expenses would be at least equivalent to theﬂ

quired to remit to USPC under the guarantee agreement for each

of the four years during the period 1948 through 1951, the

operation of these three vessels over these years was in effect

at a bareboat charter rate of $1.00 per dead weight ton per month.

Eﬂl!!!!!.ll!
the years 19% ougn 1951 in May, 1952 and prepared the .
following schedule showing the profits from the operationa by .

R LE
>
-

According to the information contained in Exhib1t3s~i;w_

----,,

“revenie ‘that wouTd have -acerued -to USPC undér-bareboat charters == ===

examined the USPC books and pecords for bi..

USPC of its various vessels,

Y
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WY L6-2507 Schedule B

WY Operetion of Operation of
S I S CAMAS MEADOWS STONY POINT
N PO FOKT BRIDGER CAMP NAMANU ' "
“ Total LAKE GEORGE and Other

\ ._“ N

A
»

‘j‘t‘-" ‘lb:

T  Operetlons snd ARICKAREE BATTLE ROCK  Activities
%42;‘ Profit or Loss before - L
g;;i; Federal Income Tax -
PRI ' T
o 19,8  $ (17,054.94) $: .182.05. § $( 17,236.09
1949 293,612.30 . 852440 LiT;828.46 (158,750.65
$?%;, 1950 269.726-53 72,865.14 32,350.62 (235:§ 9.43
3 1951 52,040.63 139,640.22 662,917.1h 150,516
G s Total - T
N Detells pertaining to SAFmtbod of allocation b?
AR at arriving on the data shown in Schedule B is contained in e/
%bf : his work papers. - - e .

i

§F~?¥ e The STONY POINT, CAMP NAMANT, and BATTLE ROCK were under
Pt _ pereboat charter to Socony Vacuum 01l Company &t a ponthly rate
Cl B —of- *zmr : -M_‘_“itsh_t. B 7.5 o e e :::’ﬂ_..;:.:,:“:"_:‘. : ; :,?._.‘.-.:_ ..—.;. :..s,_ , ,..,._ .-:'T

As set forth in Schedule B, most of the USPC oarningi
are attributable to these 3 vessels. ‘ I

R

The sbove vessels were originslly owned by Americen
Merine Corporation, & wholly owned subsidisry of USPFC. On
March 3, 1949, American Marine Corporation was merged into

USPC.

LU St AN T
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" . a
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!

¥ e
o ‘f\ \

-

R R S
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According to the records of USMC on April 17, 1948, .
American Marine Corporation applied to the commlission for
approval to charter the tankers BATTLE ROCK, CAMP NAMANU, and ..

STONY POINT to PETCAP for & period of 12 years. . L

‘

L e asa s
rBIR |
(]

v

Ll

SiF. a3 ‘

S g e
- On May 17, 1948, G. E, HELMBOLD, Chief of Bureau of

N A Operations, United States Maritime Commission

L approval of the charters. -
2330 CreEE At
O - g;w??hi This recommendation was disepproved by the USMC quﬁgjhz?
f?!?ﬁj . June 10, 1948. | | """A-?ﬁéﬁkﬁéf‘
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: made avallable a typed copy of a mamorand i .1;1Q

dated May 19, 1948 from R, L. BERENSON to A. C. STOREN

The last paragraph of this memorandum 18 set¥ -

orth_belows ~ . LT S R T e

T oA e

. v

"Under the Time Charter with Petroleum Carriers of. & - " . .
Penapa, United States Petroleum Carriers, Inc., will reaive“?;;!ﬂ
&2,.70 per deadweight ton per. month, for & pericd of ten years, -
on the FORT BRIDGER, CAMAS MEADOWS, and LAXE GEORGE. On the..
ARICKAREE, also owned by United States Petroleum Carriers, we
have a bareboat cherter to Petroleum Carrlers of Panama for nyg-f
a period of twelve years, and on the American Marine vessels,
CAMP NAMANT, STONY POINT, end BATTLE ROCK, we also have & -

heamahnads fAanw o »naniad nf brralva wvasana Pan Aama AATTam maw” '_ S L e
DEI'SL0aV 40" & PaiiOU QL LwWOLVO JORIS L00 ON6 GoLial’ pol - L -

deadweight ton per month.™ ; o ; B A —;_jj‘g¥'5¥°
- '»' I

It sppears from the above paragraph that BERENSOB
assumed that CAMP NAMANU, STONY POINT, and BATTLE ROCK Hould \
be bareboat chartered to PETCAP for a period of 12 years for - E
$1.00 per dead welight ton per month. , '

Lty - e e
R __‘,‘_.;4--«. :,’-}-:-_ )

As ahoun on Schedulo B, the net profit beroro oderl.l
Income Tex from the nnnrntinn of the |STONY POINT. CAMP NAMANTY -~

e aF oy WP & o - v‘ﬂ" i o ] o & b SERAY

and BATTLE ROCK for the period 1949 through 1951°%s t1.739.098.h2.
The figure of $1,739,096.42 is based on vessel revenue and
various expenses as shown below: .

Vessel Revenue . t 3’390’103.99'__;_. ,
Various Expenses ) : E 007. 27 R .

Net Pror;lt Before i‘uoa' Q 1,739,096.!42

The above vessel revenue in mount of $3,390 103.99 e r
is besed on a bareboat charter between American Marine Corpora- #erse’
tion and Socony Vacuum 01l Company at the monthly rate of .00 o
per dead weight ton. If American Marine Corporationkroquest . x:
to bareboat charter its vessels to PETCAP at the monthly rate ".,
of $1.00 per dead welght ton had been granted, vessel rounno
would have been halved or reduced from $3,390,103.99 to .~z
tl 695,051.99. Bince the cherters would have been bu-obont §§§-

ey i' e Tad
3’1‘. L}
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,charters, the expenses would have been about the same as tho"ﬁi
expenses under the $2.00 bareboat charters between Americanauﬁ%.fl
Marine Corporation and Socony Vacuum 0il Company. Thererone,.,,i.
if American Marine Corporation's request to bareboat to PETCAP,t f’

had been Eranted, profit before Federal Income Taxes for the "

period 1949 through 1951 would have been $44,04%, 42 as shown '

below. _ ;
Vessel Revenue $1,695,051.99 . a_-,['l‘
Various Expenses - 1,651,007.57 - © .~
Net Profit Before Taxes . vigyezs vy -3 ERE

The various documents furnished b have been |
numbered USPC-1 through USPC-45 and are being rorwarded as .. L?HV
enclosures to this report. L

| A photostatic copy of Schedule C, which lists
enclosures USPC-1 through USPC-§5, is attached hereto.
advised that

* b4
of USPC might be able to I'urnish pertinent information

!anerning the extent of ONASSIS' influence in connection with =
and rel bL_

- that he could not furnish the names of
-- other ex USPC employees who might be able to rurnish pertinent

information.

was interviewed at his place of businesa,- b')&
where he is employed in the liquidation of the
a textile firm, . ] E ,
F- hat he was em loye
the US rom ng
ated that a oug e 1e at ONASS actus .

He st

b
T con!ro!!ed USPC and related companies, he was unable to give inw

formation which would lead to proof of this. e stated that he
had no contact personally with ONASSIS. xpressed the -
opinion that the following individuals m e able to furnish -- -

information concerning ONASSIS and his connection uith USPC and -

- related companies: : - e o
. : " . .- -I :wf“'{.—"‘fl—‘ .
- e R I ) ..
PR LRy - Uiy, £
e o R L v ek
5"‘:&."# 'ﬁi?’- 4 a oL “'a:“p\.‘:“
.-_.;-;-3:‘ . 7;'_.-‘“ L *;w.f-‘-‘;f‘
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I WhO Was employed— 1:
el — &
A bl

.
.

e He also advised that M.F
o might be able to furnish information in this mat . He

T Sthted tna: NN 1),
E5e m, wnich company .
PRt egotiatlons h OHA and USPC about the time that

- USPC was organized. He stated that he obtalned this informa-
lt tion from converssations that he had had with hom ho T

R

(1A ]
LA 4

VRS TR L AR T e,
-

g described as & close personal friend. g

{2 muest t his name be kept confidentisl $79
;{;: in even a o interviewed. . - p)_
'-"-.,! ~ -
k= B14
K f‘f_'i_—'é
iﬂiﬁ? He stated that he had no direct contac
;{ﬁ{; - ONASSIS during the period of his employment b :
i £ he knows thst ONASSIS did contac g7
% Rlat of Tankera Company, Incorporated, about L
= } or ealfly 1948. He stated that it is possible that
: s —l ated ha ahTa & '\ﬂn. ahh fTnfarnmabldaiam anmasawnins ATTASOTS
- ‘i' v WV “U‘U WY & Wi LILELL AdllL Wi LI WA Vil vvuvv-susub Wil W i T

connection with USPC and related companies, R "'-

steted that he has no firast hand 1nrormation
concerning any control that ONASSIS may exercise over USPC ng
- - and related companies., He stated that he has jJust heard
gossip and heresay to that effect and was not able to name
a reliable source that might be ablo to sudbatantiate thil.

WYy A L P te
S N PSR

hivesit Trmanive ad Marnbrars Afamanve Tnnﬂﬁnnnn
- pFee) i, & - e AL MR W W "'"“'w‘ ' el Y rv. -
th will not return to his office

. . .
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B ‘- ERNEST LEISER was interviewed by SA [P and thie RYS
.13 writer at the office of Columbia Broadcasting System. Museum or
PR Nétural Hist 79th Street and Central Park West, where .

¢ LEISER is employed &s a writer, He advised that he obtainod

< Tor material ror the ONASSIS article from articles appearing in

S the "New York Times" and "Time"™ magazine. He slso reviewed
oah the testimony before the Senate Comnittee for reference to -

EAR ONASSIS. In eddition, one# e free-lance writer,
AN assisted him in the preparallon e article. TR .
L ) o
&R LEISER steted that he does not have informants in

e this matter and most of his information comes from one or

&i;i{ more of the above-mentioned sources. ]

Seoa kY

pies - LEISER advised thet he interviewsd ONASSIS at the

i;: Office of Central Amerlcan steamship Agency, Incorporatod.

23 ; 655 Hedison Avenue, New York City, about February, 1953, i
Jt'ﬁ The offices of this company are the "luxurious, modernistiec
LA offices™ of OKASSIS' New York agents. He also interviewed

o NICOLAS COXKINIS, President, and CREON BROUN, Treasurer of

2 '; Central American Steamship Agency, Incorporated.

E s LEISER advised that he had read or heard cmnething ,
,,,;34 to the effect that ONASSIS owns or controls ™thirty assorted

N companioa. He cannot recall the original source of this =
,_g.é_ informat tion. When ke intvr'v'ie'i'ed P)P\O'JH’ he asked BROUN &

e lead question ss to whether ONASSIS owned or controlled thirty
e compenies. BROUN said this was so. ONASSIS answered something
v to the effect that he did not know the exact extent of his
w7 holdings while COKKINIS was non-comuittsl on this point.

T E. - '
R, _ Aside from BKOUN, LEISER cannot furnish the nawmes of
E‘s additional essociates of ONASSIS who may be able to furnish
oy dats re "thirty assorted companies” which ONASSIS owns on‘

R controle. .
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T In regard to the ninety ships owned or controllod by
ONAS“IS, LEISER sdvised that he cannot recall the source of
this information, dbut belleves 1t was cbtained from an artielo 7
he had reasd or fro He stated thet he also . . D/C
asked BROUN & lead"Ques n regard to this mattor to whiech -

BROUN replied in the affirmative,

LEISER advised that ARDERS JAHRE was the Norwogian
vhaling-fleet owner to whom ONASSIS and CONSTANTINE KONIALIDES

supposedly lent all thelr savings. BHe atated that he obtalned
this information rrom* | L7

LEISER advised thaet he has no know'.ledge or proof
regarding control of USPC by ONASSIS. He als=o advised that
he cannot furnish information concerning other United States
corporations which ONASSIS controls or hes a&n interest in.

” vas interviewed at
the New York Office on Ootober He advised that his b7c/

principel source of information was obtalned by reviewing the
~Congressional He on this matter. advised AZP

O 2 : ‘that ANDERS JAERE was -~ - -
the Norueglan wha'ling-fioef ouner “to whom ONASSIS &A@ == = s i
CONSTANTINE KONIALIDES supposedly lent all thelr savings. He
stated thet he could not furniah further information concorn;lng

JAHRE.

+ .

He advised that qtold him thet ONASSIS had an Y
interest in the following companies but did not elaborate as ‘
to the extent of ONASSIS!' interest in these companies. -

USPC Victory Carriers, Incorporated; Olymple 011 Llne'n';
Central American SS Agency, Incorporated; Western Tankorl, :
Incorporatod, Trafalgar s Company.

He requested that hla neme be kept confidential 1n the b?aﬁ

event tha wWas l:nntacted in this mttor. - —
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> Drydock Company, roadway, was interviewed &t his business K?&

&

address. He stated thet he had general information to the =~

v effect that ONASSIS had an Interest in -mentioned ', .
. tated that he thought bl
: Mof USPG aigh S o thior
. information concernlng ONASSIS! interest in USPC snd related .
' companies. He stated that his personal information was in the

- nature of heresay and gossip and he could not substantiate same.
told him that ANDERS . - .- -

JAERE was !!a Korweglan whaling—!!e owner whom ONASSIS end -.

KONIALICES hed loened money to asbout twenty-five iaars aio.. " L‘m

he could not recell whether had
onal details concerning this matter. .
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s _ ' There 18 being forwarded the 4S5 = . ’)&
= . T documents obtained from m“hich are to be 7~ I
¥ .. forwerded to the Criminal Division of the Department of Justice.
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The following lead was set out for the xorfolk Ofﬁ.eo
by letter dated October 12, 1953, = . - e T

LEADS T _ OO
NORFOLK

N . - L . . - Kl

At Hgasler & Co., Norfolk, Vigiinit ) o '*

Will intervi

e
_ C ; kﬂd{
2. Obtain sny informstio may havo eoncorning F’c_,

. the degree of control that ONASSIS exerciled over :ii.
: USPC and affiliatel. A T .,.l_ o _

g'.!"" [ _'.: ,:g_: ". -
3. Ovtein the complete detailn aurrounding t.he , 4 j-..

clrcumstences in connection with the losn by -
ONASSIS and KONIALIDES of all their savings to

ANDEKS JAHRE, Norw ing-fleet owner.. ..~ ;V"'
Ascertain wheth an furnish present
location of J . - I T e

NEW YORK . . . ..o . oo T

»

At New York, New York

USPC, Inc. and arfillatod compl.nlel.
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Oﬁ?ce Memomndum e UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

DATE: Cetcher 15,1982
TO : Director, Federal Bureau of Investigation ATE: o
YFROM : Warren Olney III, Assistant Attorney General WOAJH:HFS 3 olm,/é‘
MOLES & Criminal Division . o

fr. Nickels
Mr. Belmont. o~

SUBJECT: Victory Carriers, Inc
- Mr. Clogg

e Glavin
Mr. I ~rho
Reference is made to our recent memorandum in which we M. Rosen W TR
advised that on October 13, 1953, a grand jury in the District of | ir T'ncy,_*
Columbia returned a sealed indictment in the abowe-captioned matte :f_ G, h‘:'-" ——
charging violations ol the conspiracy statute, 18 U,S,C, 371 and Mr. Winterrowd.
the false statement statute, 18 U.,5.C. 1001, For your further Tiee Blom

information, the indictment contains eight counts ~ one charging r. Hulloman__
the existence of a conspiracy to defraud the Government between Mics Gandy ___
all of the persons and corporations pnamed in the indictment and ST
the other seven counts charging substantive violations of the ! S
false statement statute. The following is a list of the persons
and corporations pamed in the indictment:

f'—

1, Aristoteles S, Onassis, alias Aristotle S, Om.ssis
(naturalized citizen of Argentina) T

2, Robert L, Beremson (U. S. citizen) -

3. Nicolas Cokkinis (naturalized U, S. citizen)

4. Joseph E, Casey (U, S, citizen)

5, Joseph H, Rosenbaum (U, S, citizen) .

6. BRobert W, Dudley (U, S5, citizen) -

7. Charles Augenthaler (U, S, citizen) :

8. George Cokkinis (Greek citizen)

9, Harold O, Becker (U. S. citizen)

10, United States Petroleum Carriers, Inc,, a corporation
(U. S. citizen)

11, Victory Carriers, Inc,, a corporation
(U, S. citizen) .

12, Central American Steamship Agency, Inc., a corporation
(U, S, eitizen)

13, Sociedad Industrial Maritima Financiera Ariona Panama, ,

S.A., a corporation (Panamanian corporation) /,{d

.‘L&. Sociedad Maritima Miraflores, a corporation o
(Panamanian corporation) 10
T 15, Transatlantica Financiera Industrial Fanama, S.A., Mg
S . a corporation (Panamanian corporation) f
s - - The a ormation is furnished pursmnt to a request
Db;rrmn of the Bt:reau. i
el o ol .
ey .'vt',—,.-Z n:" =", v g‘i
. _ 0% S L R LS -
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569 Ay 18 1©70 DEv” '
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STRMDARD FORgS red, 54

Office Memorandum « vnitep

TO

IUO ; ROM

SUBJECT:

N

L)
~

i

-
.

COPIES DESTROYED
569 nAY 18 1970

AR b b

Ll

)

Ootoberls 1

STATES GOVERNMENT

-

Director, Federal Bureau of Investigation

-

Warren Olney III, Assistant Attorney General
Criminal Division
Victory Carriers, Inc, :
, —

On October 13, 1953, a gmnd Jury in the District oi'
Columbia returred a sealed indictment in {he above-captiondd
matter charging violatiwyns of tl statute, 18 U.S5%.

s Robert L, Berenson\and George‘ﬁo
States while the investigation wad in progress,

residing
is & paturalized cluzen of Argentina and Cokkinis is a citizen of
Greece. :

Bench warrants of arrest fer all three men have been
issued by the United States District Court for the District of
Columbia and the warrants are now in the possession of Mr, Allen J,
Erouse of the Criminal Division,

Because 1t is believed that these inlividuals are not

= -~ mmmrioatad dhod dhia Derems ez
3 p.."'esen .;,'3' pubject to cxtraditiun, it 1s Teques e Wiy Lae oulsdau

teps to ascertain whether any of them bave recently retirned -

to the United States or, if not, when they may return, If the
Bureau should develop informtion that any of them has retwrned
to this country or is about to return, it is requested that the
Bureau commmicate immediately with Mr, Krouse, Mr, Frederick W,
Becker or Mr, Howard ¥, Smith, During office houra these men may
be reached at St, 3-5700 or Government Code 1204, ext, 451, After

office hours Mr, Krouse can be reached by telephone at Ra, 3-207,;
Mr_ Beclker at Tu 2_1109- and Mr, Smith st m 2_a28L

Ak g W eAWA W |79 & alL v W Wk g AT A

%ﬂi{_, -

"l‘olsorf'{{‘/_l,

. Brlmont o
e Clogr

. Clavin .
. H ~
. Iw:\c_n 5

. Tracy
. Gearty ..
1r. Maobr

Mr. Wintorrow
Tele. Roeom
Mr. Hdicwan

N Ciss Gandy_ ..
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S5 y / 1 f]s B et Kashington Field (l+6-2607) -
i 7O _{ *f}vtth'd'l-"a] (b,e-mss)
e *WorTH AmRICAN_SETPPING )um

Ax I-‘RAUD Aaunsr THE GOVERN.{EHT s AT
- o '. . Attached to this nomérandun nnd tho copiaa'”
A ~ Yor the New York Diviaion is & gopy of a self-explans
_ﬁ?g} from the Crlminnl.Division dated October 15. 1253- e
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T that Ariztoteles Socrates Unassis, Robert L. Beronson nnd Goorgo
fi% i Cokkinis attempt to enter the countrr._;. : , w;«h T

The New York Office should lnmediltely tacertlin through
§ dilcrast inquiries the exact whersabouts of these thres 1ndividutlt.
-~ - Every effort should be made to determins through confidential -
.~ soyrces the future itinsrary of these threes persons. Any lnfornl-
" tidn developed by the New York Office regarding their present . .-
whereabouts should bs promptly communicated to the Bureau and tho .
Hishington Pleld Officeo. e '*}~ ,,:-~y-.axv%fr‘- I
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PR ¢ ¢ your 1nveatigation should astablinh that any of thn.\
R throo above-mentionsd individuals are loceted in the United Statol
[ ar_their entry fnto this country is fwminent this inforamation :

- should bs furnished to the Bursau by teletyps or telephone, dopondin
upon:the urgency of the situation. No arrests shall bo nndo without

)
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prior Buraau nuthority. . ,,\L : ,1_,?;,,_M1Lkﬁ N ST v R
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Xt should be noted by both orricol that varrants for those
lndividunll' arrests are based on & secrst indiciment returned b
, & PFoederal Grand Jury in the Diatrict of Coluabim on October 13, v
l"' : 1953. Thersfore, &1l corrsspondence rolating to the location or

~ these individuals muat bear the classiffcstion:eonfidential.®”

0CT 22 1953
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1%é.;aai57 Both offices should advise the Bursau not later than lovonber i,
:a: m_ 1?53. regarding tho nct:im::t ukon 1n‘ Eb;g Bm{tuisr ?t: B
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ot the Tanksr Case, telephonically advised SA
that he did not desire Robert L. Berenson to
“event that he entered this country by himself. , Krause stated
1 that by erresting Berenson 1t would be necessary to opanﬁ,%
the sscret indictment thereby putting Onassis and Cokkinis.
on notice and they thereafter would nevsr enter this country
knowing that an indictment was outstandlng against them :
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CONPFPIDE
. 'ro : Director, FBI (46-17783) DATE: 10/30/53

FROM :@beAC, New York (46-2507) . '.}-"'-.'?‘,-‘f_‘ :-
SUBJECT: ORTH AMERICAN SHIPPING AND ) oy P

IAL

RS STANDARD FORM WO, §4 | 2y R
e Ofﬁce Memo, zzdzmz an STi. //s?{;ovmmﬁm
e 1 v

L - . TRADING“COMPANY, INC., ET AL SRR
;o A | .
A ., '~ ReBulet to WFO 10/22/53. . R T

Sy A4 vl
e f advlse
S S e recenily recelved & telephone call from HAROLD O, BECKER, USPC '

?C Treasurer, who told him that BERENSON was residing in Paris.

BECKER did not 1nd1cate BERENSON 's exact reeidence 1n Paris.

1

It 15 to be noted that when interviewed by Bureau a;zents o
¥n 5/8/52 BERENSON advised that he spent most of his time in Paris
where he operated the COntinental American 'rravel, Inc. P trave‘.l.
agency. BT

A

&1 on & confidential basis re this matter. He stated that
;;:-, in the past he has contacte n various occasions re ..
~3,“' various business matters. to his lmowledge, ONASSIS

has not been in the United States for about one year.

U ¢ 125 never met'GE'ORG_E, b')g
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Oﬁice Memomndum UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT
"3 ) . i T .
R . o Ty :
AN TO : Director, FBI (46-17763) DATE: 10/31/53
o FRON AC, Forfolk (&6-540) I
N ﬁ\‘ ’ : )
<. SU'JEC‘I': _FCRTH AMZRICAN SHIPPING, AKD TRADING CO.,
Ea . qg,, ET AL
¥  FAG
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any steamship agency business involves business with Greek ship owners either
directly or indirectly. He advised that he feels that any information he n:lght

give could possibly affect his employer from a financial aspect. He therefore
requested that any information that he might give be maintained on a confidential
besis. He stated, however, that he would willingly appear in cowt or before .

a grand Jury in any matter whereby he might be of assistance to the U. 5. Government.

#—-—— . . . P T . .. -

II. that he was in possession of mo direct informatiom - 78
- to his knowledge that might reflect that ONASSIS exercised control over U. 8.
mmomm CARRIERS, INC, and/or any of its affiliates,

During the course of extensive interview he vo‘.hmneered b7oQ
the following bits of information which he believed might suggest investigative
leads in the Bureau's attempt to show zthat. OHASSIS might have exercised control
over the U, §, FETROLEUM CARRIERS, IKQ. ‘and ite affiliates: -

- o Eméb% ssic_z'z?ea
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cc: 2 - Few York (h6-25077"r- 3}, £l
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2 _o‘e“ strongly that ONASSIS 4id Lrgil% s
contrcl over USPC and affilistes, ew ORASSIS and NICHCOLAS COKKIRAS, V.

urther, that COKKINAS on mn
would ask adv
chartering of plerage and water depth in farious ports, elieved
Winromtion wvas being secured rrom bim by COKKINAS ror mASSiS.

Be
He ntntpd_ that ROBERT BERERSON.

= e =

Pregident of ¢ have been exceedin

occasions

e

iy -

COrKINAS were in conflict
and that he specifically rec sion he got tired of COKKINAS'

‘petty orders and he mentioned same to BERERSON. He stated that shortly therearur
was told by COKKIRAS not to bring information to EERENSCN, whom -

pelieved to have had controlling interest in USPC, but to discuss mattiers
_ abiﬁ iOﬂIRAS‘

directly with him, COXKINAS, When BERENSON was told
L 000

. to BERERSOR, BERENSON
that from tEt time he felt that - -

the company would have indicated,

Ardar
orael

should go taroug
EERER’SON bad less say than h

heard that ORASSIS had borrowed several MIIIION aoiiers irox MLIROPOLITAR LIFE -
INSURANCE CO., NYC., He stated tbat if his memory serves him right, shortly after
one of the bigger lomns by ONASSIS of the METROPOLITAN LIFE INSURANCE CO., all
outstanding mortgages of USFC ships were taken up and the ships were remortgaged
with the MOCTROPOLITAR LIFE INSURANCE CO. HE stated that he recalled this re- -
mortgaging of ships since he performed the clerical duty of taking appropriate
papers to U, 5, Customs, while an international attorney who meiptains office

in NYC and who wes secretary to USPC certified to Customs as an officer of USIC
as to the remcrtgaging of USEC lhipl under the METROPOLITAN LIFE usmcx COo.

that pomet

— the fall of 1950 the USEC had plaoned
to form 8 ntw vhaling company.

going to get &
tanker and convert it fr use as a whbaling boat, that he contacted
International Seaman's Union, KYC, and requested to write a letter
¥, Naritime Commission stating that ISU would not €Ppose transferring
s ship of U. 8, registry to a Panamaian flag. U, 8, PETROLEUM CARRIERS, INC, . - 57;
at that tine gave tb® whaling company the §S HERMAN F, WINTER and USFC uretm
received the 5S OLYMPIC GM-ES' the latter ship transferring her ﬂag from “-;,n:

a___" " am

Honduran to American, that éuring the course of this
he wept to Washingtom, !. !., and taEed with Admiral EHEPHEERD, U, 8
with the object of getting approval for this whaling company vhich he,
thought wvas to be an American company and a subsidiary of USFC,  He advi
several visits to Washingtom, D, C,, over & three-month period and conferred with
Admirs} SEEPEERD several times. He stated that on one occasion he made arrangements
with Admiral SHEPHERD t0 meet a llr. BROWN of the American Bureau of Shipping, 3 (+}8
- 2 - -
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He advised that when Admiral SHEPHERD came to NiIC to meet with BRO‘HN, HICHOLAB
COXKINAS met with BROWE and SHEPHERD, Admiral SHEPEERD on this occasion refused

LIS

3 to discuss any whaling arrangements without being present,

. recalled that on one of his visits involv e vhaling transaction

¢ took &wh&hebelieves to be presently foreman for ONASSIS at Hamburg,
: Germany, vhere be is supervising the building of several super tankers .

for ONASSIS, & believed to be presently receiving his sala.ry from Central

orican Steamship Agency, INc., NYC, Dur =a vhaling arrangements,
h received his selary from USEC, that USEC could not L?
get a whalinﬁ gemit and that as a result ONASS ormeg & ling company, = 82
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A VN t0is information to 1ight since be believed thati it ﬁﬁdﬁa 0w
g _{ show that at least ORASSIS kept abreast of transactions of USFC, . . - e
. that all victary ships of USPC were time-chartered to
v af. ARICHA for 10-year periods and further that CARGO PARIS of Paris, France, were
e opereting agente for ARIONA. Ee stated that to his recollection a few tankers
.ﬁf vere time-chartered to PETROLEUM CARRIERS OF PANAMA, which he believes to be owned
e D by ORASSIS. qthat be had po factual evidence of the earnings of
R i USPC &nd its subsidiaries, but that op one occasion while employed there he heard Lb
%%‘3‘—‘ that USPC had operated in the red, Ee stated that he merely surmised that the
.- ':}_;’ system of time —chartering tankers to ORASSIS-owned firms aerved as a means of
S 1 permitting ONASSIS' cowpanies to operate the time-chartered tankers a.t
- e tremendous profit while the USPC was abscrbing the lossel. I A
) ln::_.{: : Interviewee advised that on cne occasion he met an atiorney {from
=1 i DUDIEY's office Ee recelled having llmchﬂ
o N who appeared to have been chagrined about the failure of ONASSIS to pay one b
2 ’j. million dollars to USPC for the exchange of the tanker 65 HERMAN F, WINTER and 7&
< £S5 OLYMPIC GAMES. that the nevly-formed whaling company of -
E ONASSIS had appareMCTy TOVErlooked' paying appro 1y one millicn dollars to
> USFC for s period of epproximately nine months, %mm the HERMAN

F. WINTER is nov listed in Lloyds Register as the OLIMPI KGER of Panamaian

registry. that the attorpey known to bhin track
o 7 of allminutes of the weekly meetinge of the USPC, . .- C
-2;:_, : 7 ezployed by
o, accountant, whose pame 1ly set up the bocks for
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USFC and thought be wvas golng to become the cmptrouer.m however,
that BECKER became cowptroller and this accountant was ma resigo from WG,

-J
h'f_;,; He advised that this person vhose name he could not recall was l.ccnned by EECKER™
AR L. A
L of lteali.ng $900 frcln the caupn.ny s funds, . . _ —i’ﬁ}’ a
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30 : that he does not know Am)ERS JA.ERE

3.3 that 11‘. rrneral knowledge in the shipping business that ANDERS JAHRE !.s .z

= successful Norwegian sailing fleet operator. He denied any knowledge of 7”:

e financial transactions between JAHRE, KONIALIDES, and ONASSIS, He stated thaf ’
§.;‘5 .. _ ARNE STCOREN, a stockholder of USFC, allegedly has a brother who was formerly ..

Y- 1‘: Secretary of State under QUISLING in Korwvay. =heard from &n unregg];gl

T source that 4his brotber escaped from Norwey and went to Buenos Aires, BHe .

U advised that the brother of ARNE STOREN and LARS AKDERSON, a vhaling expeditiom ;.-
;f,‘-,j" " - leader formerly of Norvay and nov vhaling expediticn leader for CHASSIS, were }ﬂ&
;:.i allegedly wéry close associates, that he deduced that since i "= .

* 3 STOREE 's brother and ANDERSON vere affillated with ONASSIS in the whaling :ﬁ;‘ Sor,

g o business and since ARKE STCREN is a stockholder &n USFC, there vonld pro‘bablr-u

;' rbe some connectio'n 'between cmssxs' \rhaling 'busineu a.nd USPC, ' %27 R g
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_ ) advised that should he recall any. 1pec1,ftc

information that would shov whereby GHASSIS has any cnnu'o:. over the’ uaﬂ. l.nl:l,
1ts (filiutes, he 'lrould 1medntely contact this ctﬂce. :
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STANDARD FORM NO_ 84 ( A R ‘) _ —
Oﬁic‘e Memomndum e UNITED STATES GOVERN ﬁ{? —
a LA
- Mr. Nieholy.......
TO : Director, Federal Bureau of Investigation DATE:  Qotober "1 mgg:’:”«-—
T Gh\riz:..::
@ FROM _ : Warren Olney III, Assistant Attorney General ) WO :AJK:HFS 31!';51-. Harbo._ ...
me—q | Criminal Division Mr. Rosen
_ _ I Trecy— . Lo
supjecT:"Victory Carriers, Inc, . 146~20-59% | Ar- Gearty—— 7
S ‘ ’ . - . 3 - M L] M h <
Cco IA M:. W?ntrem
. Tele. Ruq
This 1s to further clarify owr recent memorandum in Enwm‘l—-.
which we advised that warrants of arrest had been issued by the Gaady_.__p
. United States District Court for the District of Columbia for
‘.,/,; Aristoteles S, Opassis, Robert L, Berenson and George Cokkinis,
7 ] It is not the desire of this office that any of these
J men be arrested or detained immediately upon their return to this
country, but it is requested that the Bureau immediately notify
Mr, Krouse, Mr, Smith or Mr, Becker if, and when, they return,
Upon receipt of this information, the Bureau will be given
instructions as to what further action should be taken,
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